

# IN THE COMPETITION APPEAL TRIBUNAL

BETWEEN:

## **DOROTHY GIBSON**

Applicant / Proposed Class Representative

Case No: 1257/7/7/16

- and -

#### PRIDE MOBILITY PRODUCTS LIMITED

Respondent / Proposed Defendant

Made: 25 May 2017

Drawn: 25 May 2017

#### **ORDER**

**UPON** considering the Applicant's request by letter dated 25 May 2017, with the consent of the Respondent, for withdrawal of Case No. 1257/7/7/16 (the "Claim") pursuant to Rules 44(1)(a) and 74(5) of the Competition Appeal Tribunal Rules 2015

**AND UPON** the parties having agreed that the Applicant pay the Respondent 60% of the Respondent's costs of defending the proceedings

### BY CONSENT IT IS ORDERED THAT:

- 1. The Claim be withdrawn.
- 2. The Applicant pay the Respondent's costs in the sum of £308,997.64 within 28 days of the date of this Order.